The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion 
of the attached map indicated by shading. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the shaded area on the attached 
map shall exceed an elevation of five thousand three hundred fifteen (5,315) feet above 
mean sea level plus five-tenths of one (0.5) foot for each one hundred (100) feet that such 
part of a structure is horizontally distant from the reference point. Whenever a structure lies 
partially outside and partially inside of the shaded area on the attached map, the provisions 
of this article shall apply only to that part of the structure that lies within the shaded area on 
the map. 

Definitions. 

Reference point: A point located in Sloan Lake Park one hundred twenty-five (125) 
feet east of the intersection of the center lines of Sheridan Boulevard and West 20th 
Avenue, on which is located a bronze marker set in concrete. 

A regular specified area: An area enclosed by a line drawn southeasterly from the 
reference point to the intersection of the center lines of West 17th Avenue and

[...]

The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion 
of the attached map indicated by shading. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the shaded area on the attached 
map shall exceed an elevation of five thousand three hundred forty-seven (5,347) feet above 
mean sea level. Whenever a structure lies partially outside and partially inside of the shaded 
area on the attached map, the provisions of this article shall apply only to that part of the 
structure that lies within the shaded area on the map. 

Definitions. 

Reference point: A point located in the park at 51st Avenue and Zuni Street one 
hundred sixty-seven and a half (167.5) feet east of the centerline at Zuni Street and 
two hundred sixty-five (265) feet south of the centerline of 52nd Avenue on which is a 
bronze locator set in concrete. 

A regular specified area: An area enclosed by a line drawn southerly from the 
reference point to Interstate 25 intersecting the point at 26th Avenue and Speer

[...]

The restrictive provisions of this article shall be in full force and effect as to the portion 
of the attached map indicated by shading. 

Limitations on construction. No part of a structure within the shaded area on the attached 
map shall exceed an elevation of five thousand two hundred sixty (5,260) feet above mean 
sea level minus one and nine-tenths (1.9) feet for each one hundred (100) feet that said part 

of a structure is horizontally distant from the reference point. Whenever a structure lies 
partially outside and partially inside of the shaded area on the attached map, the provisions